
ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND NO-- 1 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu) 281 285 286 274 403 465 217 451 217 560 3439 0
2 Chellaboina Someswara Rao 4 11 10 12 11 20 10 16 7 21 122 0
3 Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu) 210 272 299 304 164 163 211 284 242 210 2359 0
4 M.L.N.Srinivas 3 5 5 9 4 10 4 16 8 17 81 0
5 Alluri Sitaramaraju 4 4 7 11 12 11 4 4 4 11 72 0
6 S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju) 3 8 4 11 6 5 8 6 3 13 67 0
7 Navundru Rajendra Prasad 6 3 7 16 7 7 6 4 3 9 68 0
8 Ramisetti Ramu 1 1 1 4 0 3 3 1 0 4 18 0
9 Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri) 81 69 283 293 89 84 181 123 48 142 1393 0

10 Vemula Murali 1 0 3 9 1 2 0 3 0 2 21 0
11 Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 3 15 0
12 Alluri Jagannadha Raju 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 3 1 0 12 0
13 Penta Krishna 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 1 11 0
14 Balam Venkateswarlu 1 0 4 4 2 3 1 3 0 4 22 0
15 Varada Venkateswara Rao 2 2 5 9 5 3 1 6 1 7 41 0

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 598 663 918 964 707 779 647 926 535 1004 7741 0
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 2 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL Cumulative

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 219 161 137 251 386 246 243 215 241 144 2243 3439 5682
2 6 7 1 13 6 7 9 5 12 2 68 122 190
3 271 236 210 308 304 234 374 275 269 237 2718 2359 5077
4 5 8 2 7 10 4 21 8 17 3 85 81 166
5 10 2 5 5 4 3 8 7 11 8 63 72 135
6 5 4 3 11 26 15 7 6 13 4 94 67 161
7 6 12 21 14 8 10 7 5 14 8 105 68 173
8 3 3 3 4 2 4 0 0 3 1 23 18 41
9 88 192 167 328 71 231 81 144 110 160 1572 1393 2965

10 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 10 21 31
11 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 6 15 21
12 0 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 22
13 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 10 11 21
14 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 7 22 29
15 1 0 0 4 7 2 1 1 3 2 21 41 62

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 614 626 550 951 834 766 754 668 702 570 7035 7741 14776
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Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 3 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 144 129 125 238 317 218 244 385 226 148 2174 5682
2 6 5 4 6 10 9 14 42 9 16 121 190
3 221 401 371 432 476 248 312 269 390 146 3266 5077
4 23 11 16 31 9 7 9 9 12 2 129 166
5 12 8 5 7 11 7 14 3 4 5 76 135
6 14 4 22 8 7 10 8 1 13 0 87 161
7 6 15 17 13 8 8 17 9 16 3 112 173
8 6 1 3 8 1 1 4 1 1 1 27 41
9 126 337 328 287 153 284 252 173 479 62 2481 2965

10 4 1 5 3 4 2 5 1 1 0 26 31
11 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 9 21
12 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 9 22
13 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 3 1 0 12 21
14 3 0 3 3 3 24 14 1 6 1 58 29
15 10 1 10 8 8 3 5 2 6 1 54 62

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 581 913 914 1047 1010 823 903 900 1165 385 8641 14776
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1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 4 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
1 236 257 238 140 294 321 203 162 173 158 2182 7856
2 9 3 6 1 3 12 7 0 2 2 45 311
3 339 300 320 186 299 320 258 262 287 400 2971 8343
4 14 3 13 9 5 11 1 4 6 9 75 295
5 4 82 110 57 35 50 23 38 34 14 447 211
6 8 13 41 4 3 7 3 1 9 1 90 248
7 14 4 7 4 5 12 2 0 1 1 50 285
8 9 0 2 0 2 5 1 0 4 1 24 68
9 284 196 208 107 318 316 139 125 105 116 1914 5446

10 4 0 5 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 16 57
11 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 30
12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 31
13 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 10 33
14 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 5 11 87
15 4 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 4 16 116

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 932 860 954 508 967 1065 644 592 624 714 7860 23417

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 5 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
1 149 255 239 224 262 224 214 172 179 239 2157 10038
2 7 13 12 8 8 1 7 5 3 3 67 356
3 525 415 467 244 290 253 229 284 181 298 3186 11314
4 17 9 16 4 17 11 12 18 12 7 123 370
5 12 33 23 13 30 73 111 66 88 55 504 658
6 3 2 5 6 7 2 8 3 4 6 46 338
7 2 6 15 3 6 2 4 7 2 5 52 335
8 1 1 2 3 7 1 1 0 1 0 17 92
9 120 228 207 197 184 248 230 138 114 227 1893 7360

10 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 13 73
11 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 36
12 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 9 34
13 2 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 14 43
14 2 0 2 1 3 1 6 2 1 0 18 98
15 9 1 4 2 3 1 11 4 0 3 38 132

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 852 968 1001 707 821 819 840 702 585 848 8143 31277
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1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 6 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60
1 310 221 224 172 361 321 163 202 158 209 2341 12195
2 7 3 5 3 0 2 8 9 0 1 38 423
3 352 379 441 388 214 242 237 263 441 272 3229 14500
4 16 5 17 7 7 22 3 4 9 2 92 493
5 65 59 89 65 94 160 15 17 19 21 604 1162
6 13 1 10 10 7 19 0 3 7 5 75 384
7 7 1 9 2 2 4 5 13 10 3 56 387
8 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 13 109
9 244 179 180 216 149 142 148 177 263 519 2217 9253

10 6 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 5 0 19 86
11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 42
12 4 0 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 13 43
13 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 10 57
14 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 3 2 0 15 116
15 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 15 170

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 1034 854 987 871 839 918 582 695 926 1035 8741 39420
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2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 7 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
1 251 195 243 127 133 180 189 206 229 139 1892 14536
2 7 2 11 1 3 8 8 3 12 2 57 461
3 303 328 370 339 326 299 351 355 396 296 3363 17729
4 9 7 18 16 8 10 14 11 18 15 126 585
5 18 28 26 43 53 14 18 31 32 65 328 1766
6 14 1 6 0 2 0 9 0 8 2 42 459
7 26 2 12 2 1 1 6 2 7 1 60 443
8 6 0 8 1 3 2 2 2 9 0 33 122
9 528 252 257 106 116 160 187 189 225 124 2144 11470

10 1 1 6 1 1 3 6 3 4 0 26 105
11 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 11 46
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 56
13 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 7 0 16 67
14 3 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 12 131
15 2 6 8 1 2 0 2 2 5 2 30 185

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 1169 824 970 637 651 680 797 810 954 650 8142 48161
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1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 8 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80
1 115 66 221 119 143 113 94 97 142 136 1246 16428
2 4 3 7 0 11 2 2 3 4 4 40 518
3 179 266 298 196 204 288 261 250 370 474 2786 21092
4 11 4 21 5 10 9 16 8 6 10 100 711
5 24 16 30 32 14 20 41 33 13 17 240 2094
6 2 2 1 0 4 6 5 7 0 5 32 501
7 1 3 6 3 5 1 4 6 1 3 33 503
8 3 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 155
9 131 212 234 188 221 241 178 207 113 143 1868 13614

10 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 12 131
11 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 57
12 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 58
13 4 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 13 83
14 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 12 143
15 2 2 5 0 3 1 0 2 2 3 20 215

Rejected Vote 0 0
Total Vote 482 577 840 544 619 685 602 616 653 804 6422 56303
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1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 9 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90
1 122 103 136 138 115 165 183 119 182 114 1377 17674
2 3 4 7 1 10 3 7 6 2 4 47 558
3 282 310 407 282 359 295 335 317 291 219 3097 23878
4 31 16 5 14 18 4 10 4 15 7 124 811
5 16 31 21 32 31 20 17 33 49 30 280 2334
6 3 8 5 3 5 1 1 1 12 1 40 533
7 2 9 14 2 15 4 5 6 11 8 76 536
8 1 3 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 12 166
9 264 267 175 196 181 235 230 322 293 290 2453 15482

10 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 8 143
11 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 63
12 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 61
13 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 9 96
14 1 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 8 155
15 0 3 2 1 5 0 7 6 2 0 26 235

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 725 761 774 671 746 728 807 818 857 675 7562 62725
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1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

19051
605

26975 7924
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2614
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70287



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 10 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100
1 133 81 77 78 73 77 37 103 101 111 871 19051
2 2 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 4 2 17 605
3 224 334 143 259 215 260 280 211 243 301 2470 26975
4 9 19 6 10 1 3 5 3 4 4 64 935
5 26 48 23 24 11 13 15 22 23 14 219 2614
6 4 5 0 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 23 573
7 15 5 1 4 5 5 2 3 6 6 52 612
8 4 2 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 3 16 178
9 336 268 161 296 222 269 234 155 191 456 2588 17935

10 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 7 151
11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 65
12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 64
13 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4 105
14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 163
15 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 8 261

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 759 765 413 676 533 640 580 502 577 901 6346 70287

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.
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Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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2833
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76633



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 11 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110
1 121 81 111 68 201 210 153 218 200 215 1578 19922
2 3 2 0 4 4 11 6 2 6 2 40 622
3 538 302 361 418 229 262 578 210 241 180 3319 29445
4 13 4 2 8 9 17 10 11 12 10 96 999
5 8 14 25 24 37 40 41 42 46 26 303 2833
6 0 7 1 2 0 7 5 2 15 4 43 596
7 3 4 1 4 2 9 7 3 8 4 45 664
8 2 0 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 14 194
9 123 134 132 131 169 156 165 150 149 159 1468 20523

10 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 8 158
11 2 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 66
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 65
13 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 9 109
14 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 168
15 0 2 1 2 1 2 4 0 0 1 13 269

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 813 556 635 670 652 723 976 640 682 604 6951 76633

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

21500
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32764 11264
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 12 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120
1 196 183 180 141 141 236 257 175 192 162 1863 21500
2 5 1 3 1 2 1 9 8 4 3 37 662
3 213 331 389 301 320 324 330 232 305 238 2983 32764
4 14 3 7 5 7 11 8 7 9 5 76 1095
5 31 53 80 35 39 19 17 27 22 21 344 3136
6 3 2 8 2 2 4 10 5 8 2 46 639
7 12 2 9 0 9 1 6 4 6 4 53 709
8 5 0 2 3 3 1 8 0 5 2 29 208
9 194 166 216 170 174 131 160 154 181 99 1645 21991

10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 8 166
11 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 7 75
12 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 4 1 11 66
13 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 11 118
14 2 0 1 1 6 2 0 2 3 2 19 173
15 3 0 1 0 4 0 2 2 1 2 15 282

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 682 742 900 661 712 732 812 618 745 543 7147 83584

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 
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Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 13 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130
1 165 281 167 181 157 140 85 245 266 168 1855 23363
2 15 20 6 11 3 8 4 4 8 5 84 699
3 293 377 421 468 314 370 609 269 288 327 3736 35747
4 10 7 13 15 6 6 5 8 7 5 82 1171
5 21 40 8 7 16 12 4 35 35 24 202 3480
6 3 3 0 8 4 12 0 2 9 5 46 685
7 7 2 4 14 5 4 3 6 11 7 63 762
8 1 8 1 3 4 9 1 0 0 1 28 237
9 95 92 148 131 244 291 66 175 181 261 1684 23636

10 4 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 1 4 17 174
11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 82
12 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 77
13 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 14 129
14 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 192
15 1 4 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 2 15 297

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 623 837 771 841 757 861 780 748 812 811 7841 90731

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 14 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140
1 155 103 252 282 231 185 316 292 65 204 2085 25218
2 7 1 6 7 0 10 7 10 2 4 54 783
3 314 116 388 410 287 282 317 323 300 218 2955 39483
4 11 7 9 10 15 14 9 7 2 1 85 1253
5 25 20 48 45 46 68 4 4 0 7 267 3682
6 13 5 11 11 3 12 2 11 0 4 72 731
7 9 11 3 11 5 9 1 3 0 4 56 825
8 4 2 3 3 0 4 2 3 0 1 22 265
9 268 322 233 231 209 206 171 149 17 91 1897 25320

10 9 1 5 4 0 6 1 3 0 2 31 191
11 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 86
12 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 9 80
13 3 0 4 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 12 143
14 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 12 200
15 8 1 20 13 1 3 0 3 0 0 49 312

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 833 591 988 1031 798 805 832 812 389 536 7615 98572

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--
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M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 15 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150
1 232 147 123 75 122 114 129 100 93 108 1243 27303
2 5 6 1 3 3 4 6 2 5 2 37 837
3 202 67 230 178 220 213 521 184 171 434 2420 42438
4 5 3 2 6 6 8 13 9 10 9 71 1338
5 5 2 3 2 6 5 5 14 8 5 55 3949
6 1 1 3 5 3 6 6 7 13 2 47 803
7 3 2 9 10 5 9 3 8 16 4 69 881
8 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 4 8 1 30 287
9 61 77 318 316 325 327 156 446 498 97 2621 27217

10 0 1 2 4 4 1 1 3 7 3 26 222
11 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 14 95
12 1 0 1 2 1 1 4 0 2 1 13 89
13 2 2 0 4 2 0 3 1 0 4 18 155
14 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 3 15 212
15 0 1 2 6 0 3 3 0 8 2 25 361

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 520 312 698 617 700 700 858 780 843 676 6704 106187

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--
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Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 16 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160
1 58 40 104 140 118 228 234 83 142 120 1267 28546
2 3 2 8 3 2 7 6 5 6 12 54 874
3 214 192 614 153 174 279 238 462 267 290 2883 44858
4 5 18 17 4 2 10 11 13 11 6 97 1409
5 1 6 4 10 10 14 16 11 6 12 90 4004
6 2 13 2 4 3 13 22 8 11 18 96 850
7 13 12 3 8 13 2 5 7 7 14 84 950
8 3 2 2 0 4 0 7 2 3 3 26 317
9 327 279 62 394 435 164 167 273 408 438 2947 29838

10 1 9 0 1 4 1 2 3 2 4 27 248
11 0 4 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 3 15 109
12 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 7 102
13 0 2 2 0 1 1 4 4 0 2 16 173
14 1 2 0 1 3 1 4 3 1 1 17 227
15 1 2 4 1 3 2 6 5 2 1 27 386

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 629 583 824 719 772 724 727 882 868 925 7653 112891

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)
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Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 17 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 170
1 175 357 349 175 103 156 19 85 38 46 1503 29813
2 10 7 16 8 3 6 2 1 1 3 57 928
3 350 320 325 481 194 294 66 203 186 209 2628 47741
4 7 7 13 22 3 9 6 5 1 7 80 1506
5 12 24 14 4 1 3 1 1 5 2 67 4094
6 4 14 37 5 2 4 0 9 11 8 94 946
7 1 3 4 2 1 6 4 14 7 7 49 1034
8 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 3 0 13 343
9 46 86 76 57 43 262 304 448 257 158 1737 32785

10 0 0 2 3 1 2 0 1 3 3 15 275
11 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 9 124
12 0 2 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 10 109
13 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 189
14 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 244
15 3 4 6 4 3 2 0 4 1 2 29 413

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 614 825 847 768 358 750 404 776 514 448 6304 120544

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later
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Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)
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Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu
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Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative
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ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 18 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180
1 49 50 50 62 127 87 206 177 251 280 1339 31316
2 7 1 0 0 1 0 4 17 3 16 49 985
3 321 306 307 80 414 390 457 428 353 328 3384 50369
4 3 5 7 3 5 4 11 14 6 15 73 1586
5 0 3 4 6 3 6 5 2 7 10 46 4161
6 2 2 8 8 0 0 4 9 2 10 45 1040
7 5 3 9 17 0 1 6 7 3 2 53 1083
8 3 1 1 7 0 0 9 5 0 0 26 356
9 60 220 210 493 43 17 189 177 72 56 1537 34522

10 0 2 1 4 1 1 4 3 0 2 18 290
11 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 11 133
12 0 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 9 119
13 1 1 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 4 15 194
14 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 4 12 252
15 1 0 4 0 0 2 3 5 2 5 22 442

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 452 598 605 684 601 508 903 848 704 736 6639 126848

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

32655
1034
53753
1659
4207
1085
1136
382

36059
308
144
128
209
264
464
0

133487



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 19 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 181 182 183 184 185 186 187 188 189 190
1 296 344 197 180 102 145 225 194 131 370 2184 32655
2 10 19 5 7 5 7 5 8 3 11 80 1034
3 354 329 245 279 291 236 249 240 354 380 2957 53753
4 8 13 6 13 7 6 12 14 5 16 100 1659
5 11 9 6 7 5 6 5 6 0 11 66 4207
6 3 6 6 15 7 3 6 12 3 4 65 1085
7 8 5 11 28 9 5 7 11 3 3 90 1136
8 2 5 7 5 2 1 1 2 0 0 25 382
9 238 229 658 558 346 161 435 368 92 34 3119 36059

10 1 5 0 2 1 3 2 5 1 0 20 308
11 2 4 2 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 15 144
12 2 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 8 128
13 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 9 209
14 2 4 0 0 4 2 3 3 0 0 18 264
15 1 9 0 0 2 4 1 2 3 0 22 464

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 939 982 1146 1094 782 587 951 872 595 830 8778 133487

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

34839
1114
56710
1759
4273
1150
1226
407

39178
328
159
136
218
282
486
0

142265



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 20 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 191 192 193 194 195 196 197 198 199 200
1 344 307 268 138 190 517 283 222 225 482 2976 34839
2 23 8 12 5 10 19 12 4 12 9 114 1114
3 350 338 347 179 100 249 362 283 299 411 2918 56710
4 18 6 20 7 6 15 18 7 12 17 126 1759
5 9 29 17 7 6 7 7 5 3 15 105 4273
6 4 3 2 9 1 1 0 1 1 4 26 1150
7 3 2 3 6 0 1 2 3 4 0 24 1226
8 2 2 1 3 0 0 5 1 0 4 18 407
9 19 71 71 276 13 13 53 56 38 41 651 39178

10 0 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 12 328
11 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 9 159
12 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 12 136
13 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 3 16 218
14 4 0 0 1 0 5 3 1 0 6 20 282
15 3 1 4 1 0 2 0 2 4 11 28 486

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 787 773 750 635 326 837 749 586 604 1008 7055 142265

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Inportant::



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

37815
1228
59628
1885
4378
1176
1250
425

39829
340
168
148
234
302
514
0

149320



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : 21 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210
1 109 107 81 55 97 276 272 196 284 65 1542 37815
2 6 5 3 3 7 5 10 9 14 0 62 1228
3 260 253 227 502 203 241 256 576 479 271 3268 59628
4 9 4 13 12 10 5 5 14 14 4 90 1885
5 4 6 6 4 4 11 17 5 12 5 74 4378
6 1 6 9 0 12 0 6 1 4 0 39 1176
7 9 8 21 1 15 1 4 2 2 0 63 1250
8 1 2 6 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 16 425
9 236 376 356 64 389 44 40 49 41 20 1615 39829

10 0 3 11 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 22 340
11 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 11 168
12 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 7 148
13 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 9 234
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 6 8 23 302
15 1 0 2 2 7 0 0 3 6 0 21 514

Rejected Vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Vote 636 771 742 647 752 584 614 868 870 378 6862 149320

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

Inportant:: 1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round

Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara Rao 

Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu)

M.L.N.Srinivas

Alluri Sitaramaraju

S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra Prasad

Ramisetti Ramu

Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)

Vemula Murali

Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy

Alluri Jagannadha Raju

Penta Krishna

Balam Venkateswarlu

Varada Venkateswara Rao

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

39357
1290
62896
1975
4452
1215
1313
441

41444
362
179
155
243
325
535
0

156182



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE
No. & Name of the Constituency  : No. 178 Bhimavaram  Assembly Constituency 22 Date :16.05.2009

TABLE NO. 1
TOTAL

Candidate Name \ P.S.NO. 211
1 Gadiraju Satyanarayana Raju (Gadiraju Babu) 281 281 39357
2 Chellaboina Someswara Rao 3 3 1290
3 Ramanjaneyulu Pulaparthi (Anjibabu) 331 331 62896
4 M.L.N.Srinivas 7 7 1975
5 Alluri Sitaramaraju 24 24 4452
6 S.V.P.K.H.G.Krishnamraju (Aditya Krishnam Raju) 2 2 1215
7 Navundru Rajendra Prasad 2 2 1313
8 Ramisetti Ramu 2 2 441
9 Vegesna Suryanarayana Raju (Kanakaraju Suri) 74 74 41444

10 Vemula Murali 1 1 362
11 Sunkara Veera Raghava Reddy 0 0 179
12 Alluri Jagannadha Raju 0 0 155
13 Penta Krishna 1 1 243
14 Balam Venkateswarlu 2 2 325
15 Varada Venkateswara Rao 8 8 535

Rejected Vote 0 0 0
Total Vote 738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 738 156182

Initial of   R O

Initial of Observer

Inportant:: 1) All over writings/cutting should be certified by observer
2) Polling Station number whose votes are counted should be indicated below the table number
3) A copy of this is to be kept by observer in a separate folder for cross checking later

ROUND 
NO--

Sl. 
No.

Brought 
from 

previous 
Round
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/ ARO
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/ ARO
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/ ARO
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/ ARO
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/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO 
/ ARO

Initial of RO / 
ARO

Initial of 
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Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
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Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer

Initial of 
Observer



ANNEXURE FOR TABULATING TRENDS /RESULTS        RESULT SHEET  -  ROUND WISE

Date :16.05.2009

Cumulative

39638
1293
63227
1982
4476
1217
1315
443

41518
363
179
155
244
327
543
0

156920



Page 44 of 60

ANNEXURE – XLII
ELECTION TO THE ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM THE NO.178 BHIMAVARAM ASSEMBLY

CONSTITUENCY PART I
(To be used both for Parliamentary and Assembly Election)

Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 281 4 210 3 4 3 6 1 81 1 1 0 0 1 2 598 Nil 598 0

2 285 11 272 5 4 8 3 1 69 0 2 1 0 0 2 663 Nil 663 0

3 286 10 299 5 7 4 7 1 283 3 1 2 1 4 5 918 Nil 918 0

4 274 12 304 9 11 11 16 4 293 9 4 2 2 4 9 964 Nil 964 0

5 403 11 164 4 12 6 7 0 89 1 0 1 2 2 5 707 Nil 707 0

6 465 20 163 10 11 5 7 3 84 2 0 2 1 3 3 779 Nil 779 0

7 217 10 211 4 4 8 6 3 181 0 1 0 0 1 1 647 Nil 647 0

8 451 16 284 16 4 6 4 1 123 3 3 3 3 3 6 926 Nil 926 0

9 217 7 242 8 4 3 3 0 48 0 0 1 1 0 1 535 Nil 535 0

10 560 21 210 17 11 13 9 4 142 2 3 0 1 4 7 1004 Nil 1004 0

11 219 6 271 5 10 5 6 3 88 0 0 0 0 0 1 614 Nil 614 0

Total No. of Electors in Assembly Constituency …..1,94,488
Name of the Assembly Constituency::  178 Bhimavaram Assembly Constituency

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

12 161 7 236 8 2 4 12 3 192 1 0 0 0 0 0 626 Nil 626 0

13 137 1 210 2 5 3 21 3 167 0 0 1 0 0 0 550 Nil 550 0

14 251 13 308 7 5 11 14 4 328 1 1 2 1 1 4 951 Nil 951 0

15 386 6 304 10 4 26 8 2 71 2 2 3 1 2 7 834 Nil 834 0

16 246 7 234 4 3 15 10 4 231 3 1 3 2 1 2 766 Nil 766 0

17 243 9 374 21 8 7 7 0 81 1 1 0 1 0 1 754 Nil 754 0

18 215 5 275 8 7 6 5 0 144 0 0 0 1 1 1 668 Nil 668 0

19 241 12 269 17 11 13 14 3 110 1 1 1 4 2 3 702 Nil 702 0

20 144 2 237 3 8 4 8 1 160 1 0 0 0 0 2 570 Nil 570 0

21 144 6 221 23 12 14 6 6 126 4 2 2 2 3 10 581 Nil 581 0

22 129 5 401 11 8 4 15 1 337 1 0 0 0 0 1 913 Nil 913 0

23 125 4 371 16 5 22 17 3 328 5 2 2 1 3 10 914 Nil 914 0

24 238 6 432 31 7 8 13 8 287 3 1 0 2 3 8 1047 Nil 1047 0

25 317 10 476 9 11 7 8 1 153 4 0 2 1 3 8 1010 Nil 1010 0

26 218 9 248 7 7 10 8 1 284 2 1 1 0 24 3 823 Nil 823 0

27 244 14 312 9 14 8 17 4 252 5 2 1 2 14 5 903 Nil 903 0
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

28 385 42 269 9 3 1 9 1 173 1 1 0 3 1 2 900 Nil 900 0

29 226 9 390 12 4 13 16 1 479 1 0 1 1 6 6 1165 Nil 1165 1

30 148 16 146 2 5 0 3 1 62 0 0 0 0 1 1 385 Nil 385 0

31 236 9 339 14 4 8 14 9 284 4 1 1 4 1 4 932 Nil 932 0

32 257 3 300 3 82 13 4 0 196 0 0 0 1 0 1 860 Nil 860 0

33 238 6 320 13 110 41 7 2 208 5 2 0 1 0 1 954 Nil 954 0

34 140 1 186 9 57 4 4 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 508 Nil 508 0

35 294 3 299 5 35 3 5 2 318 1 1 0 0 1 0 967 Nil 967 0

36 321 12 320 11 50 7 12 5 316 4 0 0 2 3 2 1065 Nil 1065 0

37 203 7 258 1 23 3 2 1 139 1 1 1 1 0 3 644 Nil 644 0

38 162 0 262 4 38 1 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 592 Nil 592 0

39 173 2 287 6 34 9 1 4 105 0 0 0 1 1 1 624 Nil 624 0

40 158 2 400 9 14 1 1 1 116 1 1 1 0 5 4 714 Nil 714 0

41 149 7 525 17 12 3 2 1 120 2 0 1 2 2 9 852 Nil 852 0

42 255 13 415 9 33 2 6 1 228 0 0 1 4 0 1 968 Nil 968 0

43 239 12 467 16 23 5 15 2 207 2 2 3 2 2 4 1001 Nil 1001 0
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

44 224 8 244 4 13 6 3 3 197 0 1 1 0 1 2 707 Nil 707 0

45 262 8 290 17 30 7 6 7 184 2 0 0 2 3 3 821 Nil 821 0

46 224 1 253 11 73 2 2 1 248 1 0 1 0 1 1 819 Nil 819 0

47 214 7 229 12 111 8 4 1 230 2 2 2 1 6 11 840 Nil 840 0

48 172 5 284 18 66 3 7 0 138 2 1 0 0 2 4 702 Nil 702 0

49 179 3 181 12 88 4 2 1 114 0 0 0 0 1 0 585 Nil 585 0

50 239 3 298 7 55 6 5 0 227 2 0 0 3 0 3 848 Nil 848 0

51 310 7 352 16 65 13 7 3 244 6 0 4 3 2 2 1034 Nil 1034 0

52 221 3 379 5 59 1 1 2 179 1 0 0 1 1 1 854 Nil 854 0

53 224 5 441 17 89 10 9 1 180 1 1 0 2 3 4 987 Nil 987 0

54 172 3 388 7 65 10 2 1 216 1 0 3 0 3 0 871 Nil 871 0

55 361 0 214 7 94 7 2 0 149 2 0 2 1 0 0 839 Nil 839 0

56 321 2 242 22 160 19 4 1 142 2 0 1 1 1 0 918 Nil 918 0

57 163 8 237 3 15 0 5 0 148 0 0 1 0 0 2 582 Nil 582 0

58 202 9 263 4 17 3 13 2 177 1 1 0 0 3 0 695 Nil 695 0

59 158 0 441 9 19 7 10 3 263 5 2 0 1 2 6 926 Nil 926 0
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

60 209 1 272 2 21 5 3 0 519 0 0 2 1 0 0 1035 Nil 1035 0

61 251 7 303 9 18 14 26 6 528 1 1 0 0 3 2 1169 Nil 1169 0

62 195 2 328 7 28 1 2 0 252 1 0 0 1 1 6 824 Nil 824 0

63 243 11 370 18 26 6 12 8 257 6 2 0 1 2 8 970 Nil 970 0

64 127 1 339 16 43 0 2 1 106 1 0 0 0 0 1 637 Nil 637 0

65 133 3 326 8 53 2 1 3 116 1 2 0 1 0 2 651 Nil 651 0

66 180 8 299 10 14 0 1 2 160 3 0 0 1 2 0 680 Nil 680 0

67 189 8 351 14 18 9 6 2 187 6 1 0 1 3 2 797 Nil 797 0

68 206 3 355 11 31 0 2 2 189 3 0 2 4 0 2 810 Nil 810 0

69 229 12 396 18 32 8 7 9 225 4 1 0 7 1 5 954 Nil 954 0

70 139 2 296 15 65 2 1 0 124 0 4 0 0 0 2 650 Nil 650 0

71 115 4 179 11 24 2 1 3 131 2 1 0 4 3 2 482 Nil 482 0

72 66 3 266 4 16 2 3 1 212 2 0 0 0 0 2 577 Nil 577 0

73 221 7 298 21 30 1 6 1 234 2 2 3 5 4 5 840 Nil 840 0

74 119 0 196 5 32 0 3 0 188 1 0 0 0 0 0 544 Nil 544 0

75 143 11 204 10 14 4 5 3 221 0 0 0 1 0 3 619 Nil 619 0
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

76 113 2 288 9 20 6 1 2 241 1 0 0 0 1 1 685 Nil 685 0

77 94 2 261 16 41 5 4 1 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 602 Nil 602 0

78 97 3 250 8 33 7 6 0 207 3 0 0 0 0 2 616 Nil 616 0

79 142 4 370 6 13 0 1 0 113 0 1 0 1 0 2 653 Nil 653 0

80 136 4 474 10 17 5 3 0 143 1 2 0 2 4 3 804 Nil 804 0

81 122 3 282 31 16 3 2 1 264 0 0 0 0 1 0 725 Nil 725 0

82 103 4 310 16 31 8 9 3 267 1 0 1 2 3 3 761 Nil 761 0

83 136 7 407 5 21 5 14 0 175 0 0 0 2 0 2 774 Nil 774 0

84 138 1 282 14 32 3 2 1 196 0 0 0 0 1 1 671 Nil 671 0

85 115 10 359 18 31 5 15 1 181 3 1 1 1 0 5 746 Nil 746 0

86 165 3 295 4 20 1 4 1 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 Nil 728 0

87 183 7 335 10 17 1 5 4 230 3 1 0 2 2 7 807 Nil 807 0

88 119 6 317 4 33 1 6 1 322 0 0 1 2 0 6 818 Nil 818 0

89 182 2 291 15 49 12 11 0 293 0 0 0 0 0 2 857 Nil 857 0

90 114 4 219 7 30 1 8 0 290 1 0 0 0 1 0 675 Nil 675 0

91 133 2 224 9 26 4 15 4 336 1 0 0 0 2 3 759 Nil 759 0
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Total

1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

92 81 0 334 19 48 5 5 2 268 0 1 0 0 2 0 765 Nil 765 0

93 77 1 143 6 23 0 1 0 161 1 0 0 0 0 0 413 Nil 413 0

94 78 4 259 10 24 1 4 0 296 0 0 0 0 0 0 676 Nil 676 0

95 73 1 215 1 11 2 5 0 222 1 0 0 0 1 1 533 Nil 533 0

96 77 1 260 3 13 2 5 4 269 1 0 1 2 0 2 640 Nil 640 0

97 37 1 280 5 15 2 2 1 234 0 0 0 1 0 2 580 Nil 580 0

98 103 1 211 3 22 3 3 1 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 Nil 502 1

99 101 4 243 4 23 2 6 1 191 2 0 0 0 0 0 577 Nil 577 0

100 111 2 301 4 14 2 6 3 456 1 0 0 1 0 0 901 Nil 901 0

101 121 3 538 13 8 0 3 2 123 0 2 0 0 0 0 813 Nil 813 0

102 81 2 302 4 14 7 4 0 134 3 1 0 2 0 2 556 Nil 556 0

103 111 0 361 2 25 1 1 1 132 0 0 0 0 0 1 635 Nil 635 0

104 68 4 418 8 24 2 4 3 131 0 3 0 2 1 2 670 Nil 670 0

105 201 4 229 9 37 0 2 0 169 0 0 0 0 0 1 652 Nil 652 0

106 210 11 262 17 40 7 9 2 156 2 2 0 3 0 2 723 Nil 723 0

107 153 6 578 10 41 5 7 2 165 1 0 1 1 2 4 976 Nil 976 0
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1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

108 218 2 210 11 42 2 3 1 150 0 0 0 0 1 0 640 Nil 640 0

109 200 6 241 12 46 15 8 1 149 2 1 0 0 1 0 682 Nil 682 0

110 215 2 180 10 26 4 4 2 159 0 0 0 1 0 1 604 Nil 604 0

111 196 5 213 14 31 3 12 5 194 1 0 1 2 2 3 682 Nil 682 0

112 183 1 331 3 53 2 2 0 166 0 0 0 1 0 0 742 Nil 742 0

113 180 3 389 7 80 8 9 2 216 1 1 1 1 1 1 900 Nil 900 0

114 141 1 301 5 35 2 0 3 170 1 1 0 0 1 0 661 Nil 661 0

115 141 2 320 7 39 2 9 3 174 1 1 2 1 6 4 712 Nil 712 0

116 236 1 324 11 19 4 1 1 131 0 0 0 2 2 0 732 Nil 732 0

117 257 9 330 8 17 10 6 8 160 0 3 1 1 0 2 812 Nil 812 0

118 175 8 232 7 27 5 4 0 154 0 0 1 1 2 2 618 Nil 618 0

119 192 4 305 9 22 8 6 5 181 3 0 4 2 3 1 745 Nil 745 0

120 162 3 238 5 21 2 4 2 99 1 1 1 0 2 2 543 Nil 543 0

121 165 15 293 10 21 3 7 1 95 4 0 1 3 4 1 623 Nil 623 0

122 281 20 377 7 40 3 2 8 92 0 0 0 2 1 4 837 Nil 837 0

123 167 6 421 13 8 0 4 1 148 0 0 0 2 0 1 771 Nil 771 2
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

124 181 11 468 15 7 8 14 3 131 1 1 0 0 1 0 841 Nil 841 0

125 157 3 314 6 16 4 5 4 244 0 0 1 1 1 1 757 Nil 757 0

126 140 8 370 6 12 12 4 9 291 6 0 0 0 0 3 861 Nil 861 0

127 85 4 609 5 4 0 3 1 66 1 0 1 1 0 0 780 Nil 780 0

128 245 4 269 8 35 2 6 0 175 0 1 0 2 0 1 748 Nil 748 0

129 266 8 288 7 35 9 11 0 181 1 2 0 2 0 2 812 Nil 812 0

130 168 5 327 5 24 5 7 1 261 4 0 0 1 1 2 811 Nil 811 0

131 155 7 314 11 25 13 9 4 268 9 3 2 3 2 8 833 Nil 833 0

132 103 1 116 7 20 5 11 2 322 1 1 1 0 0 1 591 Nil 591 0

133 252 6 388 9 48 11 3 3 233 5 3 1 4 2 20 988 Nil 988 0

134 282 7 410 10 45 11 11 3 231 4 1 0 1 2 13 1031 Nil 1031 0

135 231 0 287 15 46 3 5 0 209 0 0 1 0 0 1 798 Nil 798 0

136 185 10 282 14 68 12 9 4 206 6 0 2 1 3 3 805 Nil 805 0

137 316 7 317 9 4 2 1 2 171 1 0 1 1 0 0 832 Nil 832 0

138 292 10 323 7 4 11 3 3 149 3 0 1 2 1 3 812 Nil 812 0

139 65 2 300 2 0 0 0 0 17 0 1 0 0 2 0 389 Nil 389 0
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates
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of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

140 204 4 218 1 7 4 4 1 91 2 0 0 0 0 0 536 Nil 536 0

141 232 5 202 5 5 1 3 0 61 0 2 1 2 1 0 520 Nil 520 0

142 147 6 67 3 2 1 2 2 77 1 0 0 2 1 1 312 Nil 312 0

143 123 1 230 2 3 3 9 1 318 2 1 1 0 2 2 698 Nil 698 0

144 75 3 178 6 2 5 10 2 316 4 2 2 4 2 6 617 Nil 617 1

145 122 3 220 6 6 3 5 1 325 4 1 1 2 1 0 700 Nil 700 0

146 114 4 213 8 5 6 9 6 327 1 0 1 0 3 3 700 Nil 700 0

147 129 6 521 13 5 6 3 5 156 1 2 4 3 1 3 858 Nil 858 0

148 100 2 184 9 14 7 8 4 446 3 2 0 1 0 0 780 Nil 780 0

149 93 5 171 10 8 13 16 8 498 7 3 2 0 1 8 843 Nil 843 0

150 108 2 434 9 5 2 4 1 97 3 1 1 4 3 2 676 Nil 676 0

151 58 3 214 5 1 2 13 3 327 1 0 0 0 1 1 629 Nil 629 0

152 40 2 192 18 6 13 12 2 279 9 4 0 2 2 2 583 Nil 583 0

153 104 8 614 17 4 2 3 2 62 0 1 1 2 0 4 824 Nil 824 0

154 140 3 153 4 10 4 8 0 394 1 0 0 0 1 1 719 Nil 719 3

155 118 2 174 2 10 3 13 4 435 4 0 0 1 3 3 772 Nil 772 0
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates
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of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

156 228 7 279 10 14 13 2 0 164 1 2 0 1 1 2 724 Nil 724 0

157 234 6 238 11 16 22 5 7 167 2 3 2 4 4 6 727 Nil 727 3

158 83 5 462 13 11 8 7 2 273 3 2 1 4 3 5 882 Nil 882 0

159 142 6 267 11 6 11 7 3 408 2 0 2 0 1 2 868 Nil 868 0

160 120 12 290 6 12 18 14 3 438 4 3 1 2 1 1 925 Nil 925 0

161 175 10 350 7 12 4 1 2 46 0 2 0 0 2 3 614 Nil 614 0

162 357 7 320 7 24 14 3 0 86 0 0 2 0 1 4 825 Nil 825 0

163 349 16 325 13 14 37 4 1 76 2 2 1 1 0 6 847 Nil 847 0

164 175 8 481 22 4 5 2 0 57 3 2 0 2 3 4 768 Nil 768 0

165 103 3 194 3 1 2 1 1 43 1 0 2 0 1 3 358 Nil 358 0

166 156 6 294 9 3 4 6 2 262 2 0 3 0 1 2 750 Nil 750 0

167 19 2 66 6 1 0 4 1 304 0 0 1 0 0 0 404 Nil 404 0

168 85 1 203 5 1 9 14 3 448 1 2 0 0 0 4 776 Nil 776 0

169 38 1 186 1 5 11 7 3 257 3 0 0 1 0 1 514 Nil 514 0

170 46 3 209 7 2 8 7 0 158 3 1 1 1 0 2 448 Nil 448 0

171 49 7 321 3 0 2 5 3 60 0 0 0 1 0 1 452 Nil 452 0
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

172 50 1 306 5 3 2 3 1 220 2 2 2 1 0 0 598 Nil 598 0

173 50 0 307 7 4 8 9 1 210 1 0 2 1 1 4 605 Nil 605 0

174 62 0 80 3 6 8 17 7 493 4 2 0 0 2 0 684 Nil 684 0

175 127 1 414 5 3 0 0 0 43 1 1 1 3 2 0 601 Nil 601 0

176 87 0 390 4 6 0 1 0 17 1 0 0 0 0 2 508 Nil 508 0

177 206 4 457 11 5 4 6 9 189 4 0 3 2 0 3 903 Nil 903 0

178 177 17 428 14 2 9 7 5 177 3 0 0 1 3 5 848 Nil 848 0

179 251 3 353 6 7 2 3 0 72 0 3 0 2 0 2 704 Nil 704 0

180 280 16 328 15 10 10 2 0 56 2 3 1 4 4 5 736 Nil 736 0

181 296 10 354 8 11 3 8 2 238 1 2 2 1 2 1 939 Nil 939 0

182 344 19 329 13 9 6 5 5 229 5 4 0 1 4 9 982 Nil 982 0

183 197 5 245 6 6 6 11 7 658 0 2 1 2 0 0 1146 Nil 1146 0

184 180 7 279 13 7 15 28 5 558 2 0 0 0 0 0 1094 Nil 1094 0

185 102 5 291 7 5 7 9 2 346 1 0 0 1 4 2 782 Nil 782 0

186 145 7 236 6 6 3 5 1 161 3 2 4 2 2 4 587 Nil 587 0

187 225 5 249 12 5 6 7 1 435 2 0 0 0 3 1 951 Nil 951 0
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates
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of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

188 194 8 240 14 6 12 11 2 368 5 5 0 2 3 2 872 Nil 872 0

189 131 3 354 5 0 3 3 0 92 1 0 0 0 0 3 595 Nil 595 0

190 370 11 380 16 11 4 3 0 34 0 0 1 0 0 0 830 Nil 830 0

191 344 23 350 18 9 4 3 2 19 0 2 1 5 4 3 787 Nil 787 0

192 307 8 338 6 29 3 2 2 71 3 0 2 1 0 1 773 Nil 773 0

193 268 12 347 20 17 2 3 1 71 2 1 1 1 0 4 750 Nil 750 0

194 138 5 179 7 7 9 6 3 276 1 1 0 1 1 1 635 Nil 635 0

195 190 10 100 6 6 1 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 Nil 326 0

196 517 19 249 15 7 1 1 0 13 2 3 2 1 5 2 837 Nil 837 0

197 283 12 362 18 7 0 2 5 53 1 0 3 0 3 0 749 Nil 749 0

198 222 4 283 7 5 1 3 1 56 1 0 0 0 1 2 586 Nil 586 0

199 225 12 299 12 3 1 4 0 38 1 1 0 4 0 4 604 Nil 604 0

200 482 9 411 17 15 4 0 4 41 1 1 3 3 6 11 1008 Nil 1008 0

201 109 6 260 9 4 1 9 1 236 0 0 0 0 0 1 636 Nil 636 0

202 107 5 253 4 6 6 8 2 376 3 0 1 0 0 0 771 Nil 771 0

203 81 3 227 13 6 9 21 6 356 11 4 1 2 0 2 742 Nil 742 0
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates
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of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

204 55 3 502 12 4 0 1 0 64 2 0 0 2 0 2 647 Nil 647 0

205 97 7 203 10 4 12 15 4 389 0 2 0 2 0 7 752 Nil 752 0

206 276 5 241 5 11 0 1 0 44 0 0 1 0 0 0 584 Nil 584 0

207 272 10 256 5 17 6 4 1 40 0 2 0 0 1 0 614 Nil 614 0

208 196 9 576 14 5 1 2 0 49 3 0 1 1 8 3 868 Nil 868 0

209 284 14 479 14 12 4 2 1 41 2 1 2 2 6 6 870 Nil 870 0

210 65 0 271 4 5 0 0 1 20 1 2 1 0 8 0 378 Nil 378 0

211 281 3 331 7 24 2 2 2 74 1 0 0 1 2 8 738 Nil 738 0

39638 1293 63227 1982 4476 1217 1315 443 41518 363 179 155 244 327 543 156920 Nil 156920 11

Total 
No.of 
Votes 
Recor
ded at 
Polling 
Station

s
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Serial 
No. of 
Polling 
Station

No. of Valid Votes Cast in favour of Candidates

Total 
of Valid 

votes

No. of 
Rejecte
d Votes

No. of 
Tender

ed 
Votes

Gadiraju 
Satyanarayan

a Raju 
(Gadiraju 

Babu)

Chellaboin
a 

Someswar
a Rao

Ramanjaney
ulu 

Pulaparthi  
(Anjibabu)

M.L.N. 
Srinivas

Alluri 
Sitaramar

aju

 
S.V.P.K.H.

G. 
Krishnamra
ju (Aditya 
Krishnam 

Raju)

Navundru 
Rajendra 
Prasad

Ramisetti 
Ramu

Vegesna 
Suryanaraya

na Raju 
(Kanakaraju 

Suri)

Vemula 
Murali

Sunkara 
Veera 

Raghava 
Reddy

Alluri 
Jaganna
dha Raju

Penta 
Krishna

Balam 
Venkates

warlu

Varada 
Venkates
wara Rao

180 1 635 3 72 13 0 0 245 2 0 0 0 0 0 1151 184 1335

(To be filled in the case of election from an assembly Constituency) Not applicable

39818 1294 63862 1985 4548 1230 1315 443 41763 365 179 155 244 327 543 158071 Nil 158255 11

Date : 16th May 2009

No. of 
votes 

recorded 
on postal 

ballot 
papers

Total 
votes 
polled

Place :  Smt B.Seeta Polytechnic College,   
 Drawing Hall 2, Dr.B.V.Raju Colleges 

Compound, Bhimavaram

Returning Officer
No.178 Bhimavaram Assembly Constituency & 

Spl. Officer/Spl.Gr.Deputy Collector, 
APSHC Ltd., W.G.Dt., Eluru



ANNEXURE – XLII
FORM 20

FINAL RESULT SHEET
[SEE RULE 56C(2) (C)]

ELECTION TO THE ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM THE NO.178 BHIMAVARAM ASSEMBLY
CONSTITUENCY PART I

(To be used both for Parliamentary and Assembly Election)
Total No. of Electors in Assembly Constituency …..1,94,430

Name of the Assembly Constituency::  178 Bhimavaram Assembly Constituency

S No

1 3439 2243 2174 2182 2157 2341 1892 1246 1377 871 1578 1863 1855 2085 1243 1267 1503 1339 2184 2976 1542 281 39638 180 39818

2 122 68 121 45 67 38 57 40 47 17 40 37 84 54 37 54 57 49 80 114 62 3 1293 1 1294

3 2359 2718 3266 2971 3186 3229 3363 2786 3097 2470 3319 2983 3736 2955 2420 2883 2628 3384 2957 2918 3268 331 63227 635 63862

4 M.L.N. Srinivas 81 85 129 75 123 92 126 100 124 64 96 76 82 85 71 97 80 73 100 126 90 7 1982 3 1985

5 Alluri Sitarama raju 72 63 76 447 504 604 328 240 280 219 303 344 202 267 55 90 67 46 66 105 74 24 4476 72 4548

6 67 94 87 90 46 75 42 32 40 23 43 46 46 72 47 96 94 45 65 26 39 2 1217 13 1230

7 68 105 112 50 52 56 60 33 76 52 45 53 63 56 69 84 49 53 90 24 63 2 1315 0 1315

8 Ramisetti Ramu 18 23 27 24 17 13 33 11 12 16 14 29 28 22 30 26 13 26 25 18 16 2 443 0 443

9 1393 1572 2481 1914 1893 2217 2144 1868 2453 2588 1468 1645 1684 1897 2621 2947 1737 1537 3119 651 1615 74 41518 245 41763

Name of the Contesting 
candidate

Round 
1

Round 
2

Round 
3

Round 
4

Round 
5

Round 
6

Round 
7

Round 
8

Round 
9

Round 
10

Round 
11

Round 
12

Round 
13

Round 
14

Round 
15

Round 
16

Round 
17

Round 
18

Round 
19

Round 
20

Round 
21

Round 
22

Total 
Votes

Postal 
Ballot 
votes

Total 
Votes

Gadiraju Satyanarayana 
Raju (Gadiraju Babu)

Chellaboina Someswara 
Rao

Ramanjaneyulu 
Pulaparthi  (Anjibabu)

S.V.P.K.H.G. 
Krishnamraju (Aditya 
Krishnam Raju)

Navundru Rajendra 
Prasad

Vegesna Suryanarayana 
Raju (Kanakaraju Suri)



S No Name of the Contesting 
candidate

Round 
1

Round 
2

Round 
3

Round 
4

Round 
5

Round 
6

Round 
7

Round 
8

Round 
9

Round 
10

Round 
11

Round 
12

Round 
13

Round 
14

Round 
15

Round 
16

Round 
17

Round 
18

Round 
19

Round 
20

Round 
21

Round 
22

Total 
Votes

Postal 
Ballot 
votes

Total 
Votes

10 Vemula Murali 21 10 26 16 13 19 26 12 8 7 8 8 17 31 26 27 15 18 20 12 22 1 363 2 365

11 15 6 9 6 6 4 11 6 2 1 9 7 4 9 14 15 9 11 15 9 11 0 179 0 179

12 Alluri Jagannadha Raju 12 10 9 3 9 13 2 3 3 1 1 11 3 9 13 7 10 9 8 12 7 0 155 0 155

13 Penta Krishna 11 10 12 10 14 10 16 13 9 4 9 11 14 12 18 16 5 15 9 16 9 1 244 0 244

14 Balam Venkateswarlu 22 7 58 11 18 15 12 12 8 5 5 19 8 12 15 17 8 12 18 20 23 2 327 0 327

15 41 21 54 16 38 15 30 20 26 8 13 15 15 49 25 27 29 22 22 28 21 8 543 0 543

TOTAL 7741 7035 8641 7860 8143 8741 8142 6422 7562 6346 6951 7147 7841 7615 6704 7653 6304 6639 8778 7055 6862 738 156920 1151 158071

Sunkara Veera Raghava 
Reddy

Varada Venkateswara 
Rao

Returning Officer,
178 Bhimavaram Assembly Constituency &

Special Officer / Special Grade Dy. Collector,
AP State Housing Corporation Ltd., 

West Godavari, Eluru
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